 CYDC128B16
1.8 V 4 K/8 K/16 K × 16 and 8 K/16 K × 8
 ConsuMoBL Dual-Port Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-01638 Rev. *H  Revised March 1, 2011
Features
■ True dual-ported memory cells which allow simultaneous
access of the same memory location

 CYDC128B16
Document #: 001-01638 Rev. *H Page 25 of 29
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Defintions
8k x16 1.8V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
55 CYDC128B16-55AXI AZ0AB 100-pin Pb-free TQFP Industrial
[+] Feedback
 CYDC128B16
Document #: 001-01638 Rev. *H Page 26 of 29
Package Diagram
Figure 15.  100-Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) A100
51-85048 *E
[+] Feedback
 CYDC128B16
Document #: 001-01638 Rev. *H Page 27 of 29
Acronyms
Acronym Description
CE chip enable
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
I/O input/output
IRR input read registers
ODR output drive registers
OE output enable
SEM semaphore
SRAM static random access memory
TQDP thin quad flat pack
WE write enable
[+] Feedback
 CYDC128B16
Document #: 001-01638 Rev. *H Page 28 of 29
Document History Page
Document Title: CYDC128B16 1.8 V 4 K/8 K/16 K × 16 and 8 K/16 K × 8 ConsuMoBL Dual-Port Static RAM
Document Number: 001-01638
Revision ECN Submission
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 385185 SEE ECN YDT New data sheet
*A 396697 SEE ECN KGH Updated ISB2 and ISB4 typo to mA.
Updated tINS and tINR for -55 to 31ns.
*B 404777 SEE ECN KGH Updated IOH and IOL values for the 1.8V, 2.5V and 3.0V parameters VOH and
VOL
Replaced -35 speed bin with -40
Updated Switching Characteristics for VCC = 2.5V and VCC = 3.0V
Included note 34
*C 463014 SEE ECN HKH Changed spec title to from “Consumer Dual-Port” to “ConsuMoBL Dual-Port”
Cypress Internet Release
*D 505803 SEE ECN HKH Corrected typo in Features and Ordering Info sections.
Cypress external web release.
*E 735537 SEE ECN HKH Corrected typo in Pg5 power supply section
Updated tDDD timing value to be consistent with tWDD
*F 2905507 04/06/2010 YDT Removed parts CYDC064B08-55AXI, CYDC064B16-55AXI. Updated
package diagram.
*G 2930445 05/11/2010 AVF Updated template.
Removed references to inactive parts from the data sheet.
*H 3183900 02/28/11 ESH Added ordering code defintions